
2021-22 Chairs & Coordinators List updated by KH on 3/25/2022

PRESIDENT OF THE FACULTY EXT EMAIL BOX # SUPPORT PERSON SUPPORT EMAIL

Jana Mathews 2666 jmathews@rollins.edu 2766 Janette Smith jxsmith@rollins.edu

DEPARTMENTS CHAIR(S) EXT CHAIR(S) EMAIL BOX # ADMIN(S) ADMIN(S) EMAIL

Anthropology Rachel Newcomb 2670 rnewcomb@rollins.edu 2761 Flora van Breemen fvanbreemen@rollins.edu

Art Rachel Simmons 2498 rsimmons@rollins.edu 2774 Rachel Schlueb rschlueb@rollins.edu

Art History MacKenzie Moon Ryan 2498 mmryan@rollins.edu 2774 Rachel Schlueb rschlueb@rollins.edu

Biology Bobby Fokidis 2494 hfokidis@rollins.edu 2743 Barbara Hughes bhughes@rollins.edu

Business Tim Pett 1591 tpett@rollins.edu 2778 Karen Crain kcrain@rollins.edu

Chemistry Kasandra Riley 2223 kriley@rollins.edu 2743 Pam Mason pmason@rollins.edu

Communication Mattea Garcia 2337 mgarcia@rollins.edu 2723 Renita Culpepper rculpepper@rollins.edu

Critical Media & Cultural Studies (FA2021) Steven Schoen 1587 sschoen@rollins.edu 2777 Renita Culpepper rculpepper@rollins.edu

Critical Media & Cultural Studies (SP2022) Denise Cummings 1587 dcummings@rollins.edu 2777 Renita Culpepper rculpepper@rollins.edu

Economics Martina Vidovic 2569 mvidovic@rollins.edu 2751 Jennifer Bailey jlbailey@rollins.edu 

Education Jie Yu 2242 jyu@rollins.edu 2726 Cathy Fuller cfuller@rollins.edu

English Jana Mathews 2666 jmathews@rollins.edu 2766 Jake Green jlgreen@rollins.edu

Environmental Studies Lee Lines 2392 llines@rollins.edu 2753 Laura Gustafson-Hullinger lgustafsonhullinger@rollins.edu

Global Languages & Cultures Patricia Tome 2623 ptome@rollins.edu 2752 Ruth Jackson rjackson@rollins.edu

Graduate Studies in Counseling Derrick Paladino 1708 dpaladino@rollins.edu 2726 Stephanie Davis srdavis@rollins.edu

Health Professions Nancy Niles 2232 nniles@rollins.edu 2791 Barbara Hughes bhughes@rollins.edu

History Hannah Ewing 2158 hewing@rollins.edu 2762 Alison Reeve areeve@rollins.edu

Mathematics Mark Anderson 2432 manderson@rollins.edu 2743 Donata-Marie Nutter dnutter@rollins.edu

Computer Science (FA2021) Valerie Summet 2432 vsummet@rollins.edu 2743 Donata-Marie Nutter dnutter@rollins.edu

Computer Science (SP2022) Dan Myers 2432 dmyers@rollins.edu 2743 Donata-Marie Nutter dnutter@rollins.edu

Music (FA2021) John Sinclair 2233 jsinclair@rollins.edu 2731 Sherry Orr & Susan Throm sorr@rollins.edu

Music  (SP2022) Gloria Cook 2233 gcook@rollins.edu 2731 Sherry Orr & Susan Throm sorr@rollins.edu

Philosophy & Religion Eric Smaw 2139 esmaw@rollins.edu 2773 Dawn Ames dames@rollins.edu

Physics Anne Murdaugh 2223 amurdaugh@rollins.edu 2743 Pam Mason pmason@rollins.edu

Political Science Dexter Boniface 2158 dboniface@rollins.edu 2762 Alison Reeve areeve@rollins.edu

Psychology Andrew Luchner 2227 aluchner@rollins.edu 2760 Vicki Long vlong@rollins.edu

Social Entrepreneurship Tonia Warnecke 1285 twarnecke@rollins.edu 2779 Karen Crain kcrain@rollins.edu

Sociology Amy McClure 2670 amcclure@rollins.edu 2761 Flora van Breemen fvanbreemen@rollins.edu

Theatre Arts & Dance Kevin Griffin 2501 kgriffin@rollins.edu 2735 Alexandra Feliciano afeliciano@rollins.edu

MAJOR/MINOR STUDIES COORDINATOR(S) EXT COORDINATOR(S) EMAIL BOX #

Africa/African American Studies Matt Nichter 2670 mnichter@rollins.edu 2761

American Studies Paul Reich 2666 preich@rollins.edu 2766

Archaeology Zackary Gilmore 2670 zgilmore@rollins.edu 2761

Asian Studies Li Wei 2623 lwei@rollins.edu 2752

Australian Studies Denise Cummings 1587 dcummings@rollins.edu 2777

Biochemistry & Molecular Biology James Patrone 2223 jpatrone@rollins.edu 2743

Classical Studies Robert Vander Poppen 2498 rvanderpoppen@rollins.edu 2774

Dance Robin Gerchman 2501 rgerchman@rollins.edu 2735

Ethics Ryan Musgrave 2139 rmusgrave@rollins.edu 2659

Film Studies Denise Cummings 1587 dcummings@rollins.edu 2777

Global Health Shan-Estelle Brown 2670 sbrown1@rollins.edu 2761

International Business Emmanuel Kodzi 1591 ekodzi@rollins.edu 2778

International Relations Dan Chong 2158 dchong@rollins.edu 2762

Jewish Studies Yudit Greenberg 2139 ygreenberg@rollins.edu 2773

Latin American & Caribbean Studies Susan Montgomery 2295 smontgomery@rollins.edu 2744



2021-22 Chairs & Coordinators List  (continued) updated by KH on 3/25/2022

MAJOR/MINOR STUDIES COORDINATOR(S) EXT COORDINATOR(S) EMAIL BOX #

Marine Biology Kathryn Patterson Sutherland 2494 kpsutherland@rollins.edu 2743

Middle Eastern & North African Studies Todd French 2139 tfrench@rollins.edu 2773

Neuroscience Steven St. John 2227 sstjohn@rollins.edu 2760

Pre-Engineering Whitney Coyle 2223 wcoyle@rollins.edu 2743

Public Policy Don Davison 2158 ddavison@rollins.edu 2762

Public Policy Phil Kozel 2158 pkozel@rollins.edu 2569

Sexuality, Women's & Gender Studies Ryan Musgrave 2139 rmusgrave@rollins.edu 2773

Social Innovation Dan Chong 2762 dchong@rollins.edu 2723

Sustainable Development Barry Allen 2392 ballen@rollins.edu 2753

Writing Minor Vidhu Aggarwal 2666 vaggarwal@rollins.edu 2766

PROGRAMS COORDINATOR(S) EXT COORDINATOR(S) EMAIL BOX #

Child Development Center Sharon Carnahan 2227 scarnahan@rollins.edu 2760

Debate Team Coach Eric Smaw 2139 esmaw@rollins.edu 2773

ENG 140 ("WCMP") Matthew Forsythe 2666 mforsythe@rollins.edu 2766

ESOL Jennifer Manak 2242 jmanak@rollins.edu 2726

Field Placement Jennifer Manak 2242 jmanak@rollins.edu 2726

German Elke Framson 2623 eframson@rollins.edu 2752

Health & Physical Education Curriculum Keith Buckley 2513 kbuckley@rollins.edu 2791

Health Professions Advising Marisa Fuse 2223 mfuse@rollins.edu 2749

Honors Degree Program Ashley Kistler 2280 skistler@rollins.edu 2749

Pre-Law Advising Eric Smaw 2139 esmaw@rollins.edu 2773

Pre-Law Advising Jana Mathews 2666 jmathews@rollins.edu 2766

Rollins Conference Course ("RCC") Ashley Kistler 2280 skistler@rollins.edu 2749

Reading Jennifer Manak 2242 jmanak@rollins.edu 2726

Social Impact Hub Anne Stone 2337 astone@rollins.edu 2723

Teacher Education Scott Hewit 2242 shewit@rollins.edu 2726

Theatre Director Thomas Ouellette 2501 touellette@rollins.edu 2735


